
Grants Approved
Grants Applications Approved Requested

Athletics Southland Inc $65,000 $65,000
Community Care Trust $10,000 $10,000
Cycling Southland Inc $20,000 $25,000
Habitat For Humanity Invercargill Ltd $10,000 $20,000
Invercargill Musical Theatre Inc $30,000 $30,000
Invercargill Working Mens Club $1,000 $3,832
James Hargest College $2,500 $2,500
Menz Shed Invercargill Inc (N/R) $5,000 $5,000
Miharo Murihiku Trust $30,000 $60,000
NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc $6,000 $15,000
Old Boys Association Football Club $5,000 $8,000
Southland Amateur Rowing Association Inc $8,500 $14,400
Southland BMX Club Inc $15,000 $50,000
St Johns Girls School $2,500 $3,000
Te Rourou One Aotearoa Foundation $25,000 $25,000

Scholarships

Athletics Southland Inc $2,000 $3,000

Cycling Southland Inc $2,000 $3,500

Cycling Southland Inc $2,000 $3,500

G-Force Cycling Performance Hub Inc $2,000 $2,500

Applications Declined:
Rotary Club of Invercargill East Inc 

Southland Warm Homes Trust

                                                        TOTAL $243,500
Declaration of Interests:
Where a trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting with regards to that grant application
Mandy Smith declared an interest in Te Rourou One Aotearoa Foundation

$243,500
13 June 2024


